HMI Touchscreens
Flatpanel Touchscreens
ORMEC -15- Flatpanel Touchscreens
ORMEC’s MMI-320 and MMI-640
flatpanel touchscreens provide a
variety of sizes and functionality for
human-machine interfaces.  MMI-320/
640 units are available in six, eight and

cabling necessary to properly install
and configure their HMI.
Ordering Guide
ORMEC -16- Flatpanel Touchscreens
Operation
Communications with an SMLC
controller can be through either a
serial connection using Modbus RTU,
or Ethernet using Modbus/TCP.  Screen
objects are tagged to input and output
registers that are mapped to input and
output variables in the CoDeSys
application program running on the
SMLC.  Touching a screen object, or
entering data, sets the state of the
variables in the SMLC application
program.  How the change of state is
used in the program defines the
object’s control function.
Graphical Panel Objects
 ❒ Pilot Light (Bit Lamp)
 ❒ Word Lamp
 ❒ Force Coil (Set Bit)
 ❒ Write Register (Set Word)
 ❒ Toggle Switch
 ❒ Multi-State Switch
 ❒ Function Key
 ❒ Numeric Input
 ❒ Numeric Display
 ❒ ASCII Data
 ❒ ASCII Display
 ❒ Moving Shape
 ❒ Animation
 ❒ Indirect Window
 ❒ Direct Window
 ❒ Alarm Display
 ❒ Trend Display
 ❒ XY Plot
 ❒ Bar Graph
 ❒ Meter Display
 ❒ Alarm Bar
 ❒ Recipe Upload/Download
 ❒ Event Display
Mounting & Sealing
HMI-320/640 units are cabinet
mounted, and feature a gasket and four
or six mounting brackets to maintain a
NEMA 4 rating.
Touch panel type Resistive
Color Type
TFT TFT 256 color
Touch Resolution
6 inch 320W x 234H pixels
8 and 10 inch 640W x 480H pixels
Installation
All sizes Cabinet Mount
Vibration 10 to 25Hz 2Gs on each
x,y, z plane for 30 min.
Temperature
Operating  0C to 45C
Storage -10C to 60C
Relative Humidity
Operating 10% to 90% non-condensing
Storage   5% to 85% non-condensing
Enclosure Ratings
NEMA 4/IP65 front panel (O-ring seals).
General Specifications
Weight
MMI-640/10T 4.4 lbs (2.0 kg)
MMI-640/8T 2.6 lbs (1.2 kg)
MMI-320/3TE 1.8 lbs (0.8 kg)
Input Power
21-25 Volt DC @ 700mA